C E R T I F I C A T E
No. B 057396 0771 Rev. 00
Page 1 of 2
TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH • Certification Body • Ridlerstraße 65 • 80339 Munich • Germany
Holder of Certificate: XP Power LLC.
15641 Red Hill Avenue, Suite 100
Tustin CA 92780
USA

Page 2 of 2
TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH • Certification Body • Ridlerstraße 65 • 80339 Munich • Germany
Model(s): ASB160PS12-HK, ASB160PS12-XXXXXX,
ASB160PS15-HK, ASB160PS15-XXXXXX,
ASB160PS24-HK, ASB160PS24-XXXXXX,
ASB160PS36-HK, ASB160PS36-XXXXXX,
ASB160PS48-HK, ASB160PS48-XXXXXX,
ASB160PS54-HK, ASB160PS54-XXXXXX,
‘-HK’ is when optional heatsink is fitted.
‘-XXXXXX’ where X can be any alphanumeric or blank for marketing
purposes only.
Brand Name: XP Power
Parameters:
Input rating: 100-240VAC, 2.0A, 50/60Hz, Class I
Output rating:
ASB160PS12-HK, ASB160PS12-XXXXXX: 12VDC, 13.3A
ASB160PS15-HK, ASB160PS15-XXXXXX: 15VDC, 10.66A
ASB160PS24-HK, ASB160PS24-XXXXXX: 24VDC, 6.66A
ASB160PS36-HK, ASB160PS36-XXXXXX: 36VDC, 4.44A
ASB160PS48-HK, ASB160PS48-XXXXXX: 48VDC, 3.33A
ASB160PS54-HK, ASB160PS54-XXXXXX: 54VDC, 2.96A
Maximum ambient temperature: 40°C (Full Load) and 75°C (10% Load)
Conditions of Acceptability:
1.   Suitability of Enclosure is to be evaluated at end-product. Fire enclosure shall be provided in the end-product.
2.   Accessibility of Live parts is to be evaluated at the end-product enclosure.